

No. 481120

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

SHAWN TILLERY, Appellant

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF PIERCE COUNTY

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410
PO Box 829
Graham, WA
253-445-7920

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR 1

II. STATEMENT OF FACTS 2

III. ARGUMENT 7

 A. The Trial Court Violated Mr. Tillery’s Due Process
 Rights By Refusing To Instruct The Jury On The Law
 Of Self-Defense. 7

 B. The Trial Court Incorrectly Calculated Mr.
 Tillery’s Time for Confinement. 10

IV. CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 87 Wn.App. 925, 943 P.2d 676 (1997).....	8
<i>State v. Janes</i> , 121 Wn.2d 220, 850 P.2d 495 (1993).....	9
<i>State v. L.B.</i> , 132 Wn.App. 948, 135 P.3d 508 (2006).....	10
<i>State v. Parker</i> , 132 Wn.2d 182, 937P.2d 575 (1997).....	11
<i>State v. Walker</i> , 40 Wn.App. 658, 700 P.2d 1168, <i>rev. denied</i> , 104 Wn.2d 1012 (1985).....	9
<i>State v. Werner</i> , 170 Wn.2d 333, 41 P.2d 333 (2010).....	7

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.533(4)(b)	11
RCW 9A.16.020(3).....	10
